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- - STATE OF KANSAS

- L STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
L CONSERVATION DIVISION
g 500 INSURANCE BUILDING

212 NORTH MARRET
WICHITA 2, KANSAS

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORY
File Onc Capy

Lease Qumer H., S, Moss
(Applicant) ’
Address 1503 First National Bank Bldg., Dallas 2, Texasg
Lease (Farm Name) Schroyer Well No. 1
Well Location NW/4 Sec. 12 Twp. 18% Rge. 16 B_W__
Countf Rugh ) Field Name (if any) Otis
Total Depth 3552 0il Well Gas Vell g Input Well SWD Well D & A
Was well log filed with application?__ Yes if not, explain:

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin week of Aug. 25, 1958

Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commisgsion,

Name of person on the lease in charge of well for owner _ Gerald Doill

Address CAATUR CAWSAS

Plugging Contractor_Moss Petroleum Cpmpany License No.
Address 1503 Fiw t National Banl Bldg., Dallas, Texas.

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to H, 5. Moss

Qo)

Applicant or Acting Agept

Address as above

and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.

236* 13-3/8 200 sx
768' 10" 250 sx
3515 T 250 sx . Sign

™ t':‘.i‘ {\q-ﬁ -
N G I J_o?\?@r\‘\“%‘e“ pate: A V6. 20
Ny WO L ’
s .(1\“'\\ ﬁ‘
75 © %ﬂ,\l 1050
G~ NSO P
\ . Kans fiLe SEC.1a... .13 _Ribw

COL N0




- 1S WS e2oL-c000
. .S,fafe o/ Jcmdad

v

.gfafe Corpomh’on Commidéion

GEORGE DOCKING Governor

MARION BEATTY Chairman CONSERVATION DIVISION
HARRY G. WILES Commi.ssl.oner (Oil, Gas and Water)

RICHARD C, BYRD  Commissloner 500 Insurance Bldg. 212 N. Market
RAYMOND B. HARVEY  Secretary " WICHITA, KANSAS

Ci.YDE E. M"-L‘GAN COIJHSE' JEWEI. M' OGDEN; Diredar

Zugast 91, 1958

Vell No. %

Lease Sohroyor
Pescription [l 12e18=164
County Tueh

File No. 1E52

H, G, lloen _

1503 Piret lotlonol Dank PFldp.

Dnlles 2, Tomns

Soar S
This is your authority to plug the above sub;]edt well in
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commission.

Very truly yours,

on Dvision

Mr.
is hersby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above
named well, ‘

In the event you need any further information regarding
this well feel free to write or call me at any tims.

J. Lewis Brock

Western Kansas Field Supervisor
P. 0. Box 569

Great Rend, Kansas

Phones GCI~33022
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MOSS PETROLEUM COMPANY

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
DALLAS 2, TEXAS

August 20, 1958

State of Kansas

State Corporation Commission
Conservation Divigion

500 Insurance Building

212 North Market

Wichita 2, Kansas

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find Well Plugging Application for
our Schroyer #1, NW/4, Sec 12-185-16W, Otis field,
Rush County, Kansas.

According to our records, 236' of 13-3/8" surface pipe
was cemented with 200 sacks; 768! of 10" intermediate
string was cemented with 250 sacks, and 3515' of 7"
production string was cemented with 250 sacks. This
well was later squeezed between the production string

and the intermediate string with an unknown amount of
cement, as water began flowing between these two strings
of casing.

I contacted Mr. Eldon Petty, Hays, Kansas, State Dry
Hole Plugger, and he requested that we fill the casing
with heavy mud to within 500" of the surface and cement
from the surface to 500'. We will contact Mr. Petty
before the actual plugging operation begins.

Very truly yours,

H. 5. MOSss
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: Johh M. Little, Jr.
JML/vl \)
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MOSS PETROLEUM COMPANY

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

DALLAS 2, TEXAS
ARECE e,
May 16, 1963 TATE COSPORATION COMMISSIDS
MAY 17 1953
..,‘ ? -G

CONSE_RVAT:ON Diviz, L
Wichita, Kansae

Mr. S. S. Greider

Plugging Department

State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

500 Insurance Building
Wichita, Kansas

Re: Schroyer #1 - NW/4 Sec 12-18-16W
Otis Field, Rush County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Greider:

I wish to offer my apologies for the delay in answering your
letter of December 19, 1962. I recall receiving the letter,
but in checking my files I do not find it, so it must have
been misplaced,

The above mentioned well had a casing leak and cement

was circulated to the surface from below the Dakota
formation. Therefore, no casing could be recovered.

As Moss Petroleum Company owns minerals under this

well and there is a possibility of secondary recovery opera-
tions in the area, it was decided to temporarily abandon this
well, and the well is shut in. We hope this answers your
questions in regard to your letters.

Very truly yours,
MOSS PETROLEUM COMPANY
JML/ vl

cc-Mr. Gerald Doll
Claflin, Kansas
Mr. Eldon Petty
Box 326
Hays, Kansas
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STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION TN e
‘211 NORTH BROADWAY p-,_"_‘.j. B "o
WICHITA, KANSAS Virel e,
it
2-16-63 FFp 10
B 1g 1953

Mr. 8. 3. Greider
Wichita, Kansas

Dear Sir:-

One of the company men from this company called
me from Madison, Kansas on 8-16-58 about plugging this
well and that 1s the last I have heard from them.

I thought perhaps Northern Natural (as had purchased
this well, as on or a little later they started the big gas
deal down there, but when they started plugging these wells
out Northern sald they didn't own 1t and didn't lmow who
did,

It wasn't plugged at that time and T have had no
calls on it since, :

Truly yours




